included in the company’s risk profile.

62  •  SOLID FÖRSÄKRING 2023 ANNUAL AND SUSTAINABILITY REPORT SOLID FÖRSÄKRING 2023 ANNUAL AND SUSTAINABILITY REPORT  •  63

Sensitivity analysis, risk quantification
A significant factor affecting a non-life insurance company’s profitability and risk is the ability to estimate future claims and administrative expenses as
precisely as possible, thereby achieving correct pricing of insurance premiums.
The next table presents a sensitivity analysis of premium risk, claims and total claims for which the levels as per 31 December 2023 for premiums earned and
claims incurred net of reinsurance are stressed by +/-1 per cent and the combined ratio by 1 percentage point to show the impact of the change on profit.
Similarly, the table also provides an indication of equity price risk with the value of the shares in the investment portfolio as per 31 December 2023 stressed
by -10 per cent, and interest rate risk with the value of interest-bearing securities is stressed by -1 per cent.

Sensitivity analysis

 Level 2023 Change in
risk

parameters

Effect on
profit before

tax 2023

Effect on
profit before

tax 2022
Parameters
KSEK

Premiums (premiums earned, net of reinsurance) 1,094,098 +/-1% +/-10,941 +/-10,997
Claims level (claims incurred, net of reinsurance) -263,143 +/-1% +/-2,631 +/-2,406
Combined ratio 88.0% +1 percentage

point
+/-109 +/-110

Equity price risk (equities in investment portfolio) 105,863 -10% -10,586 -9,132
Interest rate risk (interest-bearing securities) 974,922 -1% -9,749 -7,193

Note 3 Segment information

Solid has established three operating segments: Personal Safety, Product and Assistance. These operating segments are reported in a manner consistent
with the internal financial reporting provided to the chief operating decision maker. For Solid, the chief operating decision maker is the CEO since this is
the person who is responsible for allocating resources and evaluating results. The financial information reported to the CEO, used as a basis for allocating
resources and assessing the company’s results, as gross profit and gross margin specified by three product areas, which have also been determined as the